

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 873 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chandrika

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 17 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shyam Sunder Yadav, Arvind Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Arvind Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, after making submissions to some extent, seeks an adjournment in order to complete his instructions and get ready with the matter.

As prayed, list on **05.07.2022** as fresh.

Order Date :- 6.5.2022

Nirmal Sinha

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.)